
fu fum q.q sgrilD sE-orft qq ft0. ErtrlFrrrd qo.
qtc io : o1s5z-260799, z6os22

ffiqio:-Trr1d,z ftC-s3il{,/ zozs / t tr :-+S-8, ffi{:-2603.2025

d-frfu<r-qe-{r

rffrrrnflR fr6n g,u sspq5 w5orft rie ft0, E:qrrrr6 iio em lqftq g.u erorfta< Ht q{ Sq
ssrro vrorft qTfrfutr/*iqflr ffi g * cR{f,{ 6ri \.s {{|qri eri s d ifrri ftin \.r s{ tg {-nA<N
onqBf, o1 qrfr t t futffto gzqo cf.MZqfuTrd Fflkr uve leu6e nttp://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in

e' frn .rd fdyrr$Tlr erqa}s ot sod t r fr-qar ftfuqr $q of n{sde www.sri8anganagarmilkunion.com

cttssrs-offir

s6Rq)
qdET {qffi6

sfrfttfi:-;
1. trE-.rrfi sun-fr, orTi€r$cwofro, u+g<t
z mrt EjflT.ra fa, goerodo nrt, qre.ra, q.ssmT 

I

s. c'qt +srle",Trff fiuia r

,4-wrt gcaTr$yfl- qv-or nu ot t{ql{e E htrp://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in qq 3Tqds .tr{ati t

' s. erftfrtFr ffi Hfuq, tr{+r sqrf,o l

6. isqr<fi ..........tn\ rigffi ds i'fu s-m {-frfuEl qa'+ o\ sTrq GIci tfr-'o' ffi qFd{T

t .. ........ *srrc i pffi vfr qR €s d Em €kd norft-o ott
z orqlaq q-nrff/rkd rarE.dZitrq qlg 

r

(-+-
[qq gqrdfi



Page No 1 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARISANGH LTD
lnd ust rial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260793, 260522, Fax-262847, E-mail: : Bngmu-rj@nic.in

FqrfilrrrrF,zftC-$il{,/2025,/\\ll 5-Bl ffi6:- 26.032025

{-ftfuil-{r+{r
iftrirrrflry fu-ar g,u scr<E s-rmlfi qrq ft0. EjqTflE qo gxr qlrFrrrd da, fq erq{fi-f,{ d<

qtw. q.f,.t-d. qEq]a d frE vul t g,u gtqreo wrorfr qfrfut,zttoo-q'd-<\ t q:r qRctqo.ri rq
smrq ori, d qri d ftr-n cfr frrft o1 <r r\ ro s{ ig srr{ fuosrq, Err{ dc flrilI lolso erSwx (dva
2018 qr ssd Ers or) o,rd uri d ft\ {-Ffr<N 3ilqkd e1 qrft d,-

fro
g0

StrI sf,so

d<
5'u m'f or

qFI

er6{ dc
CTIITTI

(qroq)
(fi cFd qffi

(atrqq)
qt SIIIT;KI ftfd{r ffi6d

qran( s-rtr{ <tfu

1 E-5qrflrd eYa lC 6a.l I 48 130 vft Aq t, +oooo 7 - lsoooo / -
2 esqtr.rd A-, (flqrqT 48 100 xft 56 4O0OO ,/ - lsoooo / -

15oooo / -6jcTTq-6 et{ c-r-$3Ir{ 48 110 uft A6 4OOOO,/ -
qT(qrdr 48 130 qfr tufr 4OOOO / - 15OO0O ,/ -

5 E5qm'Td et q+qd 48 130 ffi 6'q 4OOOO ,/ - 15OOOO,/ -
15OOOO ,/ -6 Ejqr{'Td ei{ ctrsdmd 48 120 rft Aq 4oooo / -

7 r1qr+.ra e}a +rcrd) 48 120 vfr Aq 4OOOO // - lsoooo / -
8 +f,{ v+r<trq'fuql 48 140 cft tuft 4OOOO ,/ - lsoooo / -
9 +6r ffi 48 120 rft mq 40000 // - lsoooo / -
10 +6r sqM 48 140 uft t6 4OO0O ,/ - isoooo / -
'11 {{iil{rd arqmqrd 60 140 ffiaq 4oooo / - 15OOOO ,/ -
12 $dard FrEI.r 60 140 rft fu-6 4oooo / - tsoooo / -
13 rlgflt-II tlcIcII 48 120 qft furfi 40000 // -
14 qgflT;Ir gFror 48 130 vfr fafr 4OOOO,/ -

150000 ,/ -
lsoooo / -

fqo qR.{t{6-df 7atfu7wi ftft-qr qq, Aqc€d http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in t frd ]rA

ftirTr{flTs sr.r+cfs oq fuqrf fi04:025 qr.r s.oo {i.cq. do srqdrs 6{ sod tr ilf,ffi Iifilfl\ fu{ro
16.04.2o2s 6) Eq orqldq i eH qrtft 

r

ftfu<t go cfr fr'fu<r sgo sqi (ffi Htrd) go urrro vPl aoooo srd fr-,nq.n fuer S,q screfi
HEorft riq ft0, r5rr+.ra- d ilq 9.9 d uc { den ftfuil lttfuq g-@ cft Ffufl soo Fw MD, RISL,

Jaipur d ilq gr$ d sq d oel Mfto ErrI rr ffid s wrq rr{ riq orqfdq q sqr orqi{r Ehr r

frE'o go, ercmd {rPr eprEr ftfuEr IHRT,T g-can wn rfr orqri w ftfuEr fu{rf, or fr wffi r frffi fi
ftfrEr qq, oi ffi+rs qr orS6R o-ri or orfu-on rqq €qfdo, fuar g,u vsrco srorft qq fd.
d we Evfto ir

otfufi qn-orfi tg sqd 6t:- orssz-zoo7s3, 260522
rlwem d-otffiq ffi NtcTr fto uu5r ifl drS-c io o.rqt-ztog++4. ztos44s

1. T +16 yqrfr, 3rnfiS\$0ft0, uugr t

z. cqft deTZrqff riq-r//!qt g,q 3ro d< +d{, q{flIrd, qsflrlr e r5nqrrd eh,
s qqffi qrcrTfiRl- ew $!' o1 Me vo http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in ss elqds o,roii r

+. erfrftm Frfr Htr'E, rerq w-qrao t

cfrftrft,-
qd-+I {qtd6'

L:.qtt?q Bq|-qfi5'

s. ifus NZorqtaq qrrqd,/ {|&if q-cTE-fr t\aE-



Page No 2 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARISANGH LTD
lnd u stria I Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-33 55l.2

Tel No. 01552-2 60793,260522, Fax-262847, E-mail: gngmu-rj@nic.in

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMISSION OF E-TENDER FORM & DOCUMENTS

1. The bidders who are interested in bidding can download tender documents from
http://eproc. rajasthan.gov.i n

2. Bidders who wish to participate in this tender will have to register on

http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in to participate in online tenders, Bidders will have to procure
Digital Signature Certificate (type lll) as per lnformation Technology Act-2000 using which
they can sign their electronic bids. Bidders can procure the same from any CCA approved
certifying agency, i.e. TCS, safe crypt, Ncode etc, or they may contact e-procurement Cell,

Department of lT & C, Government of Rajasthan for further assistance. Bidders who
already have a valid Digitalcertificate need not procure a new Digital Certificate.v 
Address: e-Procurement Cell, RISL, Yojana Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur.

3. Bidders shall submit their offer on-line in Electronic formats however D.D. for Tender fee,
Processing Fee and E.M.D. should be submitted manually in the office of Tendering
Authority Before date & time of opening of bids without which tender form will not be

accepted and scanned copy of D.D. should also be uploaded along with the online bid.
4. Before electronically submitting the tenders, it should be ensured that all the tender

papers including conditions of contract are digitally signed by the tenderer.
5. The scan copy of tender form, rates & other relevant documents duly signed by Tenderer

should be submitted online only.
6. lf required by the Tenderer, training may be given by DOIT, Yojana Bhawan, Bidder

Contact: E-Procurement Cell, lstFloor, Yojana Bhawan Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur. Help

Desk MOBILE: +91-78780-07972, +9L-78780-07973 or 180030702232 Ioll free, 24X7

E-mail- eproc.raiasthan.gov.in
Y. Tender Form & handwritten rates would not be accepted in Tender Box.

8. Please read carefully the steps of submitting Tender online.
9. Bidders are also advised to refer "Bidders manual" available under "Downloads".

v
(Signed by the tenderer

in token of acceptance of above)



Page No. 3 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARISANGH LTD
lnd ustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260793, 260522, Fax-262847 , E-mail: : gngmu-rj@nic.in

lmportant Date and Time

4

(Signed by the tenderer
in token of acceptance of above)

Sr. Pa rt icu lars Date / Time

2O.o3.2ozs1 Date & time of Uploading tender form by Milk Union

Date & time of start of Uploading tender by tenderer ?A.o3.2o2s
3 Last Date & time of Uploading tender by tenderer 75.04.2025 by 05:00 PM

Last Date & time submission hard copy of :- DD and STAMP

t6.04.2O25 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

ti

EMD (Rs.40,000/-) per route applied by DD in the name of
MD, SRTGANGANAGAR ztLA DUGDH urpADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD, Hanumangarh

Tender form fee Rs. (500+18 % GST) 590 by DD in the name of
MD, SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARI SANGH LTD, HanumangaTh

76.04.2025 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

E-tender processing fee Rs. 500/- by DD / Banker cheque / pay order in

the name of MD, RlSL., Jaipur

76.04.2025 at 02:00 PM

At GANGMUL, HMH

5 Date & time of technical bid opening After 16.04.2025

3:00 PM



Page No.4 of 11

SRIGANGANAGAR ZILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHAKARISANGH LTD
lnd ustrial Area, Hanumangarh Jn.-335512

Tel No. 01552-260793,260522, Fax-262847 , E-mail: gngmu-r,@nic.in

3ilqwr6'ft-flur

r {-fti+o or <ra grq smrf6q H' d ftfuq Eq cfu{6{ cq} t_E

2 {-ftfuEr qr+ omo 6{16l rIT{n / tr*swl / zozs /

3.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.

g-frfr-fl 6rd gm' :-

{-fttufl trtRiq go :-

enmo qfu (SS) :-

q-tEt {rRT (t{fuEl ffiEo qrqro) :-

3r5drr 3[qfu :-

qfFI OI 9-6I{ :-

ql6{ 6r fr-sE :-

sso (qrq d Td ETn ffi sR-d )

soo (qrq rfl'srn)
4o.ooo (qrd-fl Efl-{ sqa)

150,OOO (VO Arq q-Irg EqT{ s.tr'a)

rr s{ t-g
fuosTq sr6{, dc qrilr 48/60 dc
sd zore qr gfld qrE iD-I

Bft-a- s-c-.q *iare-o (,ftir+rn fuat gu ser+o sroffi €q ft0, r5rmO vio)

Vnr_
a-1qi{ ftfuilErdr



d-frff{r vq-I

z {-ftfoo qqcr:- rrrr1il /tlgssfil/2o2s/

s. ftfuErErf,r or crq sft gafr

4. rr;Trn-r tE Tn q-ar,-

s. ftfuEr<rcr or orpm io :-
ut. ftE-<nro of rd or qrq (qR B d)

Page No. 5 of 11

Nd =i"

... . ..(rid.q uunft er5wx)

(u'.{ ridfud<KInq c-m.n 6t)

q{
7dl emol

fi$rs3Tr{ 6.rqidq, ffin+w fuer g,u vorco vrorfi €q ft0.
GMFr6 f{, EjqTq..rd do-ssssrz

7

8.

o

TIIFI OT TITSFI

tlrEFI tFT ;Tq{
rmrcrt inr qdr Ts ftfu<T
gH 6r rerrr

. ,rr. ftfu<r q*+ G ftfu<r qid t sdfud wrw vrd, ft{:Tt cs {++roii oi ti qa fuqr t, qrg frq t,v qi T* Wfo, S6R Br ftmd s-6qfu lrrror ssr ti,z rrf ftfufl qi{ d e-do, ge w r<tn frd
d r ftfo<r ord erSw qR-irirr fl ftfu{r d elal BoQ t q{li-g .d t I ot{ ,fr dprr rErfl qr oEX{r qrqr

snn t d tt f{fufl F-rw or fr qr}r

10. qrFI i-il r31i ar t Cq i5rqvna Wf \-q sfr erol-c i t t

\r-,^-fi,l
ewer< ftf+ErEror



Poge No. 6 of 11

frt+<r qEi t_E t+qq q {d (gtq aI6{ )

, ftfo<rcror o] { d-s{ d qrqq t 3ffi8 ftfu<r r{ff ffi cs ftfuEr trd qq rwrerq s T,f .r<r gen erdrs
-r+ efi-qrd B t

2 frfufl t-€y +trfl't ft-A .rd ftqtR-o em \d ft-{i-o, q srq dt dfr urffit
3. e6r+I €ara-o q+or Es q{ cR-{6{ }d d fun wi t-g el*a =rS dtt t re-ar *iqr.ro oi frffi fr tr.fuqT 6)

ffi6r{ 6{i, ftrtf, s-{i o.r orfuon E}.fi 3N }oT F-{tr 6-G inl onq qori + ftd {iq qEq -T€l E).n t

+. d;S<rq o\ sq qr Frq d orqfd-q or qor t+ EnTr, fus'w sq dnr q7 qq6R fu-qr qr rrd r tdflr grir
fui .d qd w €q ar<r q7 qcr6R ori qr qe or ft-o+ qmr wirn t

s. fucr srqrrf, {rRr (ffS) wn E{qdl frfufl qrq c-€i trfi vq erqn-o q Ertr-6{ ttfu d sc t qqr {f,q q{ atg
qro *q rfi d.nr

6. srrr frfr'qrflaT d Ezi d qrq qd-qd 6fqr 3rrqc{6 t oen riff+-rq rflur qa ol sq.IFtd qfr ftfufl cq,
d qrq srqds 6{ff Etft srqsTr EHd srqrq i frfu<r yqa rfion i-fr frtqr qrtrn t srrn oH ftA<rqot
;EIr srFr drrT;rr aI6crr B oi fr-fua Etdi ol fu{r6 d ErE oT ?Eq fu-q Een sler.ff SrR fuqr qrt'fl
yq qi qE{ dld tg cte1lr c, fqfuqr sqi d srer o{qds or+ d.n t

7 ftfufl c.r, d flrQr +oooo sci of SS q ftfucr dr{d d-i d cl-qlf, cq 6d 3It{I qlfi E\-i t gd rso.ooo

sqi q-.T i,eoooo (vo ans qd Ecrt sq-i) exiEr {rRr es t qrTr 6{srft ilft I

d'/ <r qq{ft frffi fi fuqrE of furft n yT-<} n ftrd G 6q qrq ffi1
r ftfo<rcror ilr ftE<t yrf,I d !-.tfi yE q{ EFrcn 6{i d..i r frfr-<r vrol n ftfu<r<rm o} frtfr fr yT-d oi

e-eri qr frgi or erFon T€t +qr I qR ftffi ftfr'qr<rer ilr fr-fufl rTnl t ffi !-fr"R 6'r qftcd-qZ$-w{f,
fu-qr qror t oi qa qrq r€r dqr oen €.itro ftfocr<1fl or t.s< ftffi fu-fi q qdrnt

r o. qft sraq Hrm t r\ d frffi go er+fi d effffi *i qtBn, Eq-d ssd qrcr srtR 3fis Gr&ff E\ t qtffi
Sg d 3r,TrE t t--Er ffior< Tfr foqr urilnr

rr dt q-roa cri qrd ftA'fl<rdrct ol erqrro {frr €s ilrt ffi qrffi r Eftq qa-dq <s qd frfu<tErat o1
€q i qfl qtfrt c2m qildq qt srfl qrc;r qq d o.ri d sqqr< ff M w wffi I

rz do fu€ dfrd qrec edil{ o1 FfuEr ftrw qrff qrt-.ft 
t

rg. ftffi orsq t emv Xd t srrr .hl E"rqT rrrn. fra orEfu t ergeu ftrrd fu-qr rrur, qir oilfr A-ff tnri qt
gqlqr d,TqI rrrfi 3lsm E-crqr rErr, d-{nf,R gqfqT fr;qr rrqr qr qq ET{r tr$ 6T-S qf i srat .rqr t/qR-diBd
fu-qr.rqr B ql sq?Dr 6rd E-<ts qro rfr ra t 3Tsrqr qq o) oti fi Eft qffi of olRTsr al .r$, Bq
A frffi oTffi qr offi d qrq errq qrerq fffl qeu fuu -rqr d ai i-S fterfr i ssml ftfuEr ordrqo
o1 sr sofr Br

14. orrr d-$ qre< ed-flr qqr qr6;r drrmr 
"Tildl 

t n) 3p-a 3fi61 FfarTq) qa zrr 100 Eq-d d ;f-{ qBRrrd
'\-, El"i q{ {Frer qE frfufl qa d stq rgn ot=n. fu-d frfusl ff{ir Eti d crard ftt Td srq q{ Tqr

mrqFfuET of ft-+6 d erE 6l qq o{R. fr. c-qd zF-rqr r}rn. erqqn Ffu-<r ft{ff 61 sErr 3rrrFrfl qfu u<
atsrwoffBr

15. 3IT{ qfrq-i{ dER d rss t g,q cfu{E{ d A-{ * ufuo qrFr 3{elqr Vo.ft erqofufu-trr crer r5eDo
t c\ os ftfrEr r-€t q{ sd.n dal ftfuil ffi A sr< t Hrd di qq .ft o{ftR-ff qr6=r EeEr rn sd'n r

16 qfr{E< td-flr ol soo tqi d +n qBfu'{d wrq tqq q{ o[je-+r or+ d.n I

rz. frfuEr frqo dri d sq{rf, frfusrqrcr d ffi T,f $-{i tg orEzn-dq vfi qr6 f,f, or qqq fr{n
urtnt

',r ftfoqrilfl o) t-c ord,ontlr or€ @t Erqrcfr srq o{qa}s F{ff E)rff I

1 e ftfuET rm qr-ar( effi Xd o{i tg fr -rs ftqfRo crqts q ffi Wf rfr ori q< ftfu-<r<rar
of ftfuEr ft-rw o< ss t B=Tr srqr+o qrRr w< tns d qrffr 

t

zo. ftffi fr Hftft,i dq d ueuaTwfuo s{arcrT s(Er \.q84dfi q.g-a d silq (qTI qs d $erT-ff qr er*qrfr
offiorsti 51 q1 qrffiqg<Fr oTqrrc r3l3aqtBv tfttT srd rii w erf,eu erqfud +rTq 3{qF-d
q utr< qrfrr wo o-t EIe=I d rerqr dJ \JTr s,Df,r B r W tg ftfuflErdI of ftfuil wrd d $Tq 100 Fqi
d ft qfrRmo Eror q{ $qad qr{ srqe)-s or+ d-rnt

vw2W ftfufl-{rfl d norerq



3IEE*T Yrd (Eq qrd-{J Pase No 7 of 11

1. tu'r 3rqfu, q'rd qr$q E'{i o1 R-{io i W s{ iFF qrq +.ft, ssd q{qrd 3 r[Er d ftrt srEc+r srqE 6rdd

w sofr t d fu cRilf,i #<r< ol qrq dfi oprt nq drr *dt qeti ol q.6qfr t a qrc d ftd of,qfu 3rrt
rft E-er{ vr sd,fr vs

z. qqr d frtS ff qBft//d< d Arr qrfu'o otg qorqr T€l IrrITuI qE ti d s.|{I-f, fr qrfu'd' qR-q_f,n ft-d
or grran fuqr qrnfl t t-or rrqrq r}i c{ car ft1 qftfui/&t or or$ rorur q-€i gqr"r q, rqo o.Ti
w fr etfuq fte ot 9.5flq q q-tr* qRt der{ qri,ftt

s. *rq d W m,f i frq ceo ori or 3Tfuox E|,Tr, qer dl dxr qr o)'o I?ffi.fr qrq fu-q w rroor t, gs
ig frrff ,FFn ?FT Fdq tq r€t dq r

+ i;d-ER a) fl,r{ vrro nn"fi d srSm r.t-f, E'ftfA/dq t gu *itno< o< !-R-{6r 6{rr d-.n, gwd rru-rnu
tro qrdrc r-.io Hfrfr/d< r\ rrrqr+ frrn q ql-6lq q1 s'frfr/&i d qfuit t rwre{r erM w t
6€d dit I tro qren Wt ,rrqor r€t dd q-r ffi qrt qrcrrI 1oo Eq-d gqfrT fo-+r ut sdrT t

s sq offi o\ T.r qT,f n 3{ri sr-i ig arrq q funT E}TT, sm o1 qrd{r nfr 6{i qq Er6r ad<r{ tr{;{{flq
2oo Eqq cfr qft gqfrr ftqr sr trdTl I

6 srt=r ftqfft6 q{Tq d qrE rrgqi qr flqlqftft mf Sg ETfr qfr {-RT Urnrc f}d rt odft or cW of qrffi 
t

-qrd. ftqift6 sqq i z s-d d 3Tk6 tfi t oni c( Tl *r sddr qrq o< oz)fr o1 ql q-ffi r Fqfftd
eq-q t tft t eri .ri soo $qA e'fr qrff gqtil + fu-qr vr sd,n t

z. td-qx t ftffi fi non of Trlfuui o'r dErt d qorqr ft-m t qr ut1* RrRr/qqful t a-*;o ori ot
["f 3Tfu6]r $q oi Enr gs'dsri d offi qr cftfrft gm o1 .€ .Tdfr tg qrdr A;dEr{ frrdilr Etr I

8. 3Fr{ td-flr ilr dfl 0-s q u}s fuqr rarnr t'a\ ss-+1 ErtEr slRr vq 3{q qorqr vrRrqf q< or fr qrffi
cs sQ orff qfr n fr sr?rT qT rroor t t

e Et fr q*ru gE vfi s{q d ftri go fr +.ft, qq Ertr 3nswa-drjqTq srcc d orq qq t fr tst st sd.n,
ffi ftd d-qd Eq er5-sn furrqr tq d,n t

10. qq q{ eu gfruqwx Tfi rrqq .ff qu dafua 6r rrd.n q qQI 6) q-Eer .fi w rroot t t

rr orqtoq o1 fril T{ orjqfi + #<r 3trfl ddr Wf dd<it ol F.mmr rfr 6r sdTr t ffiq qRftrrftrdt

ii tor zsooo uqi qeTmffl{q g@ Eqr ih-{rrT 6-{ eaq {qp66 01 ffi t fr tetrqT<Rd fu-qr w wdrn t

rz. &rt Ertr sr6"r r-€t M qs olq'le-q Er{r oig ffim-trrfien o1 ,r$ ci vs+r Wf qq Cq seul su,r

s (rr s{rE *i w eryifuo Ad-flr o1 ffi ffi1qrrq sqrs 6}i +1 qrrr t dER 3rri vru< t qu
t - u-gad qi qfian qrt-,rT gE u.eer rqa qr at q{fr e-n{R t a1 qril.ft 

|

rg. fitriftd dqo orrn t fr er t-o q:I driT *fl r fufl [d ffi/ Gt-Jqfr d firt errf,r d fl-rc d Rr dri
w *ffqo smq' ai Er rrr 60 qld{rd q,1 <r t fr Trdr< ts drn r orrer{ at< .rt qr6r E<di ig oTqfdq

t {d ffi +fr Etffr fu+ ffi d q+or zso sqi vfr cft gqf+ Aq "il H#rrI
r+. .rff A dsq i alaq #fi o\ #f w ,ffi c-dfr sfdfrr df{r +,Tr drfu (EI q{rq *i t e"Tql sr lrd t

gs'd orqrq t cfr crt zso sqi gqtcT fuqr sr sd.n t

rs. td-qR o\ eq-i qrfi d srsr sdrff ro'n d',TI d Hfrfuil/ d-o qt erd/ Tff d-i sdrri/ aari t rcE
otn r R+ sar$ qrrc .M cr 5ss Eqi ,ftEr n-6 or gcfil fu-qr sr sdq t

16. qrrr i g-dd h1 qflan tE &bETi s-ti ffiEx eht
rT srrr t W d sTrr 3rrTfu-qd qfu/ ssTRqi/ qrd dri tn tfrm fr $qq ;{Tilc too sct cfr rrqrfr ql

ufr.w gqfq fu-qr qr rrdflr
ra {Rt n q:I t ftdrde +-{i, (tr ft@r-ai,qr H q W dft E{i qf,g qd w iot vnsr @1 fr{ifi + q,r

o1 sfrtoritZdqt o) g{ 5+era o1 sqm &<IY t o1 qrht qd 31,000 sq-t 6r gqtiT ili d rrTer 3rfl€r
F{tr fi fu-qT w rrdqT Tq rftifud qroo ot ,}e \-S q< os Hq d sq{f, vei fu uftnifuo qtr Fql flt'n
f,sn Esqtt g{ir{fu di qq t-ol fr-rw m ss-61 t]-tEr vrPr sr<T as ts-e 3Tmfi s qS d ftr} ft 6l-det

d frr{t fr ftfua qr +rd d ftrn qftHfud rff fo-fl qr sd-,rt

W ,ty,..,_- A+qrq6\- t9r--



Page No. 8 of 11

1e. fu-S.ff sld 6r si*iffi 6{i u orulorTvffi d 64rrq d eiel gdcm eterq od 3{risr o1 3rqid-il
ori qs zooo rnqi ao or 3nff6 s-s gs t6r sqrq o{i or erfuon sq o\ d-qr r

zo. ffiq qRfurfui fr Errc 6\ fdffi erq tenc t qF dii ig C-w q roor B r

21 frffi ff orjEf4ra qrsc o\ 3rrerd ql {arT{ df{ q{ o{et<[ 3nq{q?EflT r€l di w Eclzrr idr qdTr s fu+ orq
aori er5c+l ft-{tf, ff fuqr qr sdzn f,elt oilarsoiitjqx 6rd 3rofu CaE E{ d telFr q{ w: qrc rfr o1 qt
sffir futri cR-{i{ a;d-fl{ o1 of{ 3trqfu qrq T€t e}fr s qr fi ol_i Fdf{ & dqr

zz nfrful ol qr.r d 3EsN rflqn {fr A qH w Feqrx Sqirr fuqr qr sdrn-
(ot) t-qn. t@td-d, Bq{rur, ff, q ena-< Gilfr T€t d qri w so Eqd rro sfr qq qT soo oTi cfr rrRfr
gqfcT fuut wilT G fr;ft erq srqc t rrrqn +qr rrq d vsor srrdfu'fi fu'{rfi, s-qf qrrc d<r{ t
aqa fu-ur wimr

(q) q-cn t cl< fuurlrut ot{ .{l qrqrq Hftfr/+"( o\ T€t qsdd w cft T'r 500 5qd f,o gqf{r fuqr
qftT \q sim qFIFI @1 dTd qrrc #flr t c{a o1 stt.ft r

23 frffi Nq-fuo sm+ qr aftFr qrqZer<laq errR t gg arfr or eilEn qn sGifua ad-<R oi caq 6{qr *,n t

24. gu< qq d ot-d{ t ftsq cq oils:qoor5sR q\-3 qr sdit, 5cet qq d qreq ol thts{ qer d orrl or qu
fi otq dm a g{: c+rfr d-i q tro slerl;r, sqir{ur s orq qirr S ulsn nrqn fi qts{ cq o) q-gaqr dlT I

zs--&rq o) rrq ot +fr-ra sEqq qaa frrT ftilq-+1 h1s roo sqt drrft t

26 qRfurfui/nu afr cror++a6-sx rts trd n rg<-+r ol srd i cMi 6{i, frt{ft nd o\ EcTi 3tsrqr rg
vrd aq o-ri or 1of or0@ri Eq d wtr gvko ri,n t

27. sr6=r #Eri Frir c-qf, qrr{ ai RC qr yfi t orEfi vut w qm s{ ord rR FH'ft tsq d a6q of pa

rqa o-rfi ttft t

za qR meq td<rq or edq grEr qrrc qq or-det{ i qr{ie ffi t.ff qa {6T t, n} qteq d ernrx qq srdr
tzi-qR or a-fl F{tr fu-qr qr rrror t t

2e frrS.ff qR'Reft q htw qq d qreq 61 Ts qaT cq Tdq cq d qrfi o\ stgr qpr li q{eTr qt q-f,ar t
olrt qel d qt Hqrq €rft I

30. q-E;r d<N th) gferT Oqr (T"f frqT, offiifoq ffqT) ol eq-fian 3rqi wq q{ d{arfr E}rft t

31 qrsc d{R d g,rdrq tg ft-d fraE rfr'qo rrov i c< qra t sl qrs f(rro r t 1s s 16 € go-gt ilf, fti
cfrtd t Bqiftd srrq t i-{ E}n t

32 frfufl EH of ft-{io d qrard ffsd of d q q1gf, s{orr EtrT offlgR tnri q{ 6 srel{ o1 q{l t
\- .4yNrl fori Br-il"n I dr sq ilT Td frufRd sTF{t of cft d-et ffqa qt atflf, fuoffo qrcd fu-qT qfuTI 

t

srox d crtv ergsn orrrs {s 6rd e.t n +G-d ol di t rfrfu< 5q79fu dq Etfr t a) rci-o qTE

o1 yo orfto d qffi/ofr eti qr qqrfra cRri{ E< r t rs or{ts a6 qrq drff Tq ro nrfts ot
{6H/6ff tYi .n q.{rfud qR-{6{ qr ro or0-s t qm ol oTfuq'arts ilfi qr.tl e}ff t ftrc qrri o} cft
drt gu ({ rR drrqr.rfl t si qrc=il w Olird o1 cti i offlgk di qr uS er5vro d q-d vR-{rr

E{ o-r 35 qfrcrd qq fiwa rs t o-i Et )srfuo 3TrqR w (r s-++€t, r etfs, r gar$, t err5t) Ss-d
<s 6) orrTR qr+oq sff erssx qRq'rr'il o) €q)&-f, fuqr $t'TT t ior rrrpr dri q< cerq eR qR-{6r rt
q €yilrrc frfrsl trH al ftqr6 d O-dd qq o] enqR qrqo-{ fu-ql qrifl 

t

33. qrrr &iilr tn) R-q d sd q{ ilrq !-{ {sH silr< ol fr'flq{ rtq d fidvrWn fts-qrcl e},n q erjc+t

sqrfu w s{s 6r ftgiq-{ qtE{ t reri qs fr wtdr srRr M iflTilfrl

a+. {q qR-s{ t frqr ffi/ fu qE'd qR frtS edn 6I snr< qrr=I q d Brd qt ud q{ ETEIFI o1 oh-d

o.r 20 xqT f,-o gqr{r fo-qr sr rrom t t

ss ris cfrsr { qrec oi enqr 'r€l qli'n t qrrc st'd qt sri w fuil+r5trx qmfl fuql w uoot t t

36. sr6=r ed-flr d €s ilT fuTfR-d frrd.rt qq qq fr qrrq rdmr elm r ftqfR-o qQI q{ qrt=r e-fr z-aB qr nq
6Rr sr6r +d-ER qr sooo (vra ron sqn) cfrfuq 6r gqfqr foqT qr q-o-or t t

tvw:--



i
Page No.09 of 11

3T orgEIE olsE d ftr{ ad<rt EnT 6tS.ft tsT qdlcE{nl rsow/eftnft-o sq t €.rdr 6{d qq ol
nruTrftwr tn ffio ers< groat i'ol ve-or 3rJqEr ft{w fi fu-qr qr s.Fdr t frrsd ft\ oN rqiilZqqt
oflft iq =r€t d.n oqn ws+1 €q i qqr rt-6r {rRr, 3rq q$En, g,E cR-{Fr fud of {rRr q< ot v* orfi
qfu d fr st?rT qT e-m-flr B r

ea €s t q-ilEr qrRr d sq t qrrT {.F-q w ot{ <ro tq c-€l *qr t

3e srrr tdsR E-m €q an s'Ecfr 6l go-qn/ frffi qfu ol 
")d 

d.ri w g{ Aoen o1 Wf qrq€ qreq'

+d-dn ilr ol qrtfr 
l

40. rrrrr t ffis srqrq/sflt d orqq qrarc drf,r t d sqw ftilffi qrri' SER of dft t fusor arrq

ed-qR dt or+ *qrr
+r frffi rfr q-6'R 6r t-ffi, qffiq t-ffi. drd d-tr, {rdrftft d.rft i. d} ts-s-6r grrcn €dE-o td-st{ Erqr fi fu-qr

urlq g1 vsot srw gffi dilr o1 EY,ft qs se gm otg f+ft'.rT +6t fu-qr wil,nt
rz. qft{6r Ad-{R 6'r !E"i d c-d q-r grq sr6c rr dT{r o.rqmr d,n q 

'rEa ffi d q{wrr o-{ff dfi Tq
dq'i ol ffiq 10 ft-ds e-o ol gvfto rg-ff +,fi, ftilfr Hq gnr qrri qri w sqoar orqrff e}rfi t vm
of croa-{r rdt e\i w 2000 or gqiqT d.rqT GT q-Airr 

I

\- g,E qft+rq arEr d qrcro s smr$ or Na fiq €zia d 5c< rr< qq sqr o-rqri d qrqK fr ffi d-6- q< qri ol 3qqfr A wnff, voe-r 6{i q{ fru gqfcl d-nql sd,TT t

44. srrr qq dfrcfl fu€q drrilin{ vq-ml ots s qqq-g qq q g.rf,er orqnr dr.n I ar6n }d<R gs dfft5w
fu€q 61 Sars rs!'Q erq{s+r o{rq{rf6 *q r dftgs qS ofl ili qr q< Si a1 R{rfr t qror soo

sqd cPdFfr gctfl qq.d fu-qr w sdnt

ftfusrflfl or f,{r qrq

rq{ qm :-........,.,......,.........

fr,l \
|̂z=--

EftITETT



Page No. 10 of 11

;IITT q l6'l (Dq iD{ d.t-d Annexure-1
(ursv vrvu q-r loo ircc d ;trn ufeftru-a erq tqq w tq drn)

{,2 rq ga* ffi
{rcer14-6 Eilqun ffif,T Vt, fu r{s ilrr

sq-d ftfuErrdr dft-d frrt qri w t,zeq ftft-fl yrdf-{sn TqI qrEE fttffta srq srqfu t srder 6\'I
(.n/on tt erqqr ttZ rqrt orqr+o rRI €s ffn ut<I 6-q d qriI

r*amr vrqpr uFdr
(frft-<rcnr)



C

Page No. 11 of 11

sfrfr sffiI Tr di tq Rnnexure-2
(unn-u vrvu q7 1oo scc d ffi qfeFrr+a erq tw w tq drn)

f,,2 rq gz fr. ffi
wugfo dwn oro q.,zd, fu iZeq riq

A ftiff fr sftfr / d< d ar+ra / sfue Grerfl w(s G €qrro q.sd $ q < { q der riTf,d d rwff 7 er*en8
otraq rfr B oqr il Aoi{ qrR-qrR-6 w<s BrqR qe aea qa qr.rT qrflT t d tftZ 5qrfr orqmaq
w'lEi {rRr qq gr{r gcd 6{ orj{+r frv<l o< frqr qr} 

t

ewrerr crcq qBdr
(frfr-<rorn)wt


